 1
L4215 Rev. B 07/18
1.0 IMPORTANT RECEIVING INSTRUCTIONS
Visually inspect all components for shipping damage. Shipping
damage is not covered by warranty. If shipping damage is
found, notify carrier at once. The carrier is responsible for
all repair and replacement costs resulting from damage in
shipment.

CUSP600 87.5 103.1 386 330 40.2
CUSP750 93.5 109.8 432 370 44.7
CUSP1000 103.0 120.4 502 430 52.1
11.3 Specifications – Imperial
Cylinder
Model
Number
Stroke Straight
Stroke
Tilting
+/-
Cylinder
Class Maximum Capacity Effective
Area Oil Capacity Weight
in in (deg.)  US Ton lb in2 in3 lb
CUSP10 0.24 0.26 2 10 10.9 21,801 2.15 0.57 2.6
CUSP20 0.24 0.28 2 20 22.2 44,492 4.38 1.21 4.2
CUSP30 0.24 0.29 2 30 34.8 69,520 6.85 1.97 6.0
CUSP50 0.39 0.52 4 50 61.8 123,590 12.17 6.37 12.3
CUSP75 0.39 0.55 4 75 89.0 177,970 17.53 9.66 17.6
CUSP100 0.39 0.58 4 100 121.1 242,237 23.86 13.81 23.8
CUSP150 0.39 0.56 3 150 178.6 357,176 35.18 19.81 33.7
CUSP200 0.39 0.59 3 200 235.0 469,952 46.29 27.15 47.4
CUSP250 0.39 0.61 3 250 285.6 571,296 56.27 34.34 60.2
CUSP300 0.39 0.56 2 300 355.9 711,880 70.12 38.93 75.8
CUSP400 0.39 0.57 2 400 450.5 900,973 88.75 51.01 101.9
CUSP500 0.39 0.60 2 500 574.8 1,149,698 113.25 67.77 138.2
CUSP600 0.39 0.61 2 600 672.9 1,345,898 132.57 81.42 172.8
CUSP750 0.39 0.64 2 750 846.0 1,691,951 166.66 106.95 231.9
CUSP1000 0.39 0.69 2 1000 1,142.6 2,285,184 225.09 154.20 346.1
11.4 Specifications – Metric
Cylinder
Model
Number